

\204

SLP(C)No. 9589 OF 2003
ITEM No.37

Court No. 5

SECTION IX
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.9589/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 16/01/2003 in MCA 614/02
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY BENCH AT NAGPUR)

YETURI RAMCHANDRA REDDY

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

With

SLP(C)No.13499/2003

[EXECUTIVE ENGINEER & ANR. VS. YATURI RAMCHANDRA REDDY & ORS.]

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date : 26/09/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Petitioner (s)

in SLP 9589/03Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.

in SLP 13499/03Mr. Jugal Kishore Gilda, Adv.

Dr. Ashok Banerjee, Adv.

Mr. Satyajit Saha, Adv.

Ms. V.D. Khanna, Adv.

(also for rrs in SLP 9589/03)

FOR THE STATE OF

MAHARASHTRAMr. Ravindra Kumar Adsure, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh K. Giri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Four weeks' time is granted to file vakalatnama/appearance and counter affidavit. Rejoinder b
e filed within two weeks thereafter.

KALYANI

(V.P. TYAGI)

COURT MASTER